
Title First Name Last Name Governing Body Address City State ZIP Code Email Address
Board President Dewayne Tesch Town of Brandt PO BOX 253 Brandt SD 57218-0253 brandtsd@itctel.com
Mayor Lisa Lundberg City of Clear Lake PO BOX 107 Clear Lake SD 57226-0107 clcity@itctel.com
Mayor Larry Stocks City of Gary PO BOX 127 Gary SD 57237-0127 citygary@itctel.com
Board President Jennifer Jensen Town of Altamont 106 2nd St. Altamont SD 57226-2210 marjoan@itctel.com
Board President Erika Hall Town of Astoria PO BOX 3 Astoria SD 57213-0003 astoria@itctel.com
Mayor Ross Brandsrud City of Estelline PO BOX 278 Estelline SD 57234-0278 estellsd@heartlandpower.org

Mayor Julie Hogie City of Hendricks
PO Box 86
207 S. Division St Hendricks MN 56136 hen56136@itctel.com

Chairman Jay Grabow Deuel County
PO Box 616
408 4th Street West Clear Lake SD 57226 jaygrabow23@gmail.com

Auditor Courtney Parker Deuel County
PO Box 616
408 4th Street West Clear Lake SD 57226 dcaudit@itctel.com

Auditor Dixie Opdahl Hamlin County
PO Box 237
300 4th Street Hayti SD 57241-0237 dixie.opdahl@state.sd.us

Chairman Larry Jensen Brookings County 520 3rd St. Ste 210 Brookings SD 57006 ljensen@brookingscountysd.gov
Finance Officer Lori Schultz Brookings County 520 3rd St. Ste 100 Brookings SD 57006 lschultz@brookingscountysd.gov

Chairman Dean Neilsen Lincoln County
PO Box 79
319 N. Rebecca Ivanhoe MN 56142 DNielsen@co.lincoln.mn.us 

Auditor Deb Vierhuf Lincoln County
PO Box 79
319 N. Rebecca Ivanhoe MN 56142 DVierhuf@co.lincoln.mn.us

Chairman Greg Renneke Yellow Medicine County 180 8th Ave. Granite Falls MN 56241 greg.renneke@co.ym.mn.gov 
Property & Public Services Director Janel Timm Yellow Medicine County 180 8th Ave. Granite Falls MN 56241 Janel.Timm@co.ym.mn.gov 

Chairman Randall Rudebusch Hamlin County
PO Box 237
300 4th Street Hayti SD 57241-0237
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